Bank current account  1,227,702  182,743

Cash in hand  156  156

   1,227,858   182,899

17. CREDITORS - due within one year

Creditors and accruals  93,761  93,327

Obligations under hire purchase and finance leases  461  26,842

Other creditors  72,325  83,477

Corporation tax  189  371

   166,736   204,017

18. CREDITORS - due after more than one year

Obligations under hire purchase and finance leases   -   461

   -   461

19. ACCUMULATED FUND

Balance at 1 January 2020  1,086,523  1,103,126

Surplus/(Deficit) for the year previously reported  232,675 (42,267)

Prior year adjustment   -   25,664

   1,319,198   1,086,523

20. OPERATING LEASE COMMITMENTS

Total lease commitments 18,862 33,742

At the reporting end date, the union had outstanding commitments for future minimum lease payments under non-cancellable

operating leases, as follows:

Page 15

AFFINITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

As previously

reported Adjustment

As restated

31

December

2019

21 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT £ £ £

Reconciliation of balance sheet for previous financial period

Intangible fixed assets  17,514  23,294  40,808

Fixed assets  863,109  2,370  865,479

Net assets 880,623 25,664 906,287

Accumulated fund  1,103,126 (25,664)  1,086,523

Total Accumulated fund 1,103,126 (25,664) 1,086,523

 2019

Reconciliation of changes in deficit for previous financial period

Administration expenses   38,230

Depreciation (12,566)

Total adjustments  25,664

Deficit as previously reported (42,267)

Deficit as adjusted   (16,603)

22. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Transactions with people with significant control or influence:

(a)

(b)

No other members of the General Purpose Committee received remuneration during the year.

Transactions with people with key management personnel: